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Cumberland County

Occupation & Employment
Not in Labor Force
In Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed
In Armed Forces

Employment by Industry
Accommodation and food services

Administrative, support & waste
management service

Agriculture forestry fishing and hunting

Arts entertainment and recreation
Construction

Educational services

Finance and insurance

Health care and social assistance
Information

Management of companies and
enterprises

Manufacturing

Mining

Other services (except public
administration)

Professional scientific and technical
services

Public administration

Real estate and rental and leasing
Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing
Utilities

Wholesale trade

Means of Transportation to Work
Workers Age 16+
Bicycle
Bus or trolley bus
Carpooled
Drove alone
Ferryboat
Motorcycle
Other means

2,836
4,188
96.5%
3.5%
0.0%

4.6%
3.2%

5.8%
1.5%
11.2%
11.3%
4.9%
8.7%
1.6%

0.0%

9.9%
0.2%

5.9%

2.9%

8.5%
0.4%
11.7%
4.7%
1.0%
2.0%

4,043
0.0%
0.1%
17.0%
77.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%



Railroad

Streetcar or trolley car
Subway or elevated
Taxicab

Walked

Worked at home

Occupation
Aircraft and traffic control occupations

Architects surveyors cartographers and
engineers

Arts design entertainment sports and
media occupation

Building and grounds cleaning and
maintenance occupat

Business operations specialists

Community and social services
occupations

Computer and mathematical occupations
Construction trades workers

Drafters engineering and mapping
technicians

Education training and library
occupations

Extraction workers

Farmers and farm managers

Farming fishing and forestry occupations
Financial specialists

Fire fighting prevention and law
enforcement workers

Food preparation and serving related
occupations

Health diagnosing and treating
practitioners and tech

Health technologists and technicians
Healthcare support occupations

Installation maintenance and repair
occupations

Legal occupations

Life physical and social science
occupations

Management occupations except farmers
and farm manage

Material moving workers
Motor vehicle operators

Office and administrative support
occupations

Personal care and service occupations
Production
Protective Service Occupations

Rail water and other transportation
occupations

Sales and related occupations

Supervisors construction and extraction
workers

Supervisors transportation and material
moving worker

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
1.4%
1.6%

0.0%
1.3%

0.3%

4.0%
1.2%
1.7%

0.7%
9.4%

0.4%

6.0%

0.4%
1.9%
3.4%
1.3%

4.2%

3.0%

1.2%

0.9%
0.9%

5.5%
0.7%
0.2%

4.0%

3.2%
7.0%

15.6%

3.4%
6.7%
0.4%

0.0%
9.2%

1.1%

0.0%



% in Blue Collar Occupations 53.0%
% in White Collar Occupations 47.0%

Travel Time to Work

Median Travel Time To Work in Minutes 32
Oto5 4.1%
5to9 8.4%
10 to 14 7.6%
15to 19 10.6%
20 to 24 10.5%
25to 29 4.1%
30 to 34 12.1%
35to 39 2.5%
40 to 44 2.5%
45 to 59 14.5%
60 to 89 15.0%
90 or more 6.4%
Worked at home 1.6%

2000 US Census Housing Value Comparison

Cumberland County

Housing Units 2000

Total Housing Units 4,085
Owner-Occupied Housing Units 66.6%
Renter-Occupied Housing Units 19.7%
Vacant Housing Units 13.6%

Vacant Housing Units

For Migrant Workers 0.4%
For Rent 7.7%
For Sale Only 8.1%
For Seasonal, Recreational, or Occasional 25.3%
Other Vacant 49.0%
Rented or Sold, Not Occupied 9.5%

Housing Value: Owner Occupied

$ 0 to $10,000 1.7%
$ 10,000 to $14,999 0.9%
$ 15,000 to $19,999 1.3%
$ 20,000 to $24,999 2.5%
$ 25,000 to $29,999 1.8%
$ 30,000 to $34,999 3.3%
$ 35,000 to $39,999 4.8%
$ 40,000 to $49,999 5.1%
$ 50,000 to $59,999 8.9%
$ 60,000 to $69,999 13.6%
$ 70,000 to $79,999 9.4%
$ 80,000 to $89,999 6.7%

$ 90,000 to $99,999 4.8%



$ 100,000 to $114,999 12.2%

$ 115,000 to $149,999 8.2%
$ 150,000 to $174,999 4.2%
$ 175,000 to $199,999 3.6%
$ 200,000 to $249,999 2.5%
$ 250,000 to $299,999 1.7%
$ 300,000 to $399,999 1.9%
$ 400,000 to $499,999 0.0%
$ 500,000 to $749,999 0.6%
$ 750,000 to $999,999 0.0%
$1,000,000 or more 0.5%
Median Owner-Occupied Housing Value $76,153

Rent: Cash Rent

No Cash Rent 18.2%
$ 0 to $100 4.8%
$ 100 to $149 5.6%
$ 150 to $199 2.9%
$ 200 to $249 6.5%
$ 250 to $299 6.2%
$ 300 to $349 11.5%
$ 350 to $399 16.0%
$ 400 to $449 8.6%
$ 450 to $499 9.9%
$ 500 to $549 5.0%
$ 550 to $599 2.6%
$ 600 to $649 0.2%
$ 650 to $699 0.2%
$ 700 to $749 0.1%
$ 750 to $799 0.0%
$ 800 to $899 0.2%
$ 900 to $999 0.0%
$1,000 to $1,249 1.4%
$1,250 to $1,499 0.0%
$1,500 to $1,999 0.0%
$2,000 or more 0.0%
Average contract rent $332

Units in Structure

1 - Attached Unit 1.5%
1 - Detached Unit 75.7%
2 Units 1.0%
3 to 4 Units 0.6%
5 to 9 Units 0.7%
10 to 19 Units 0.0%
20 to 49 Units 0.5%
50 or more Units 0.0%
Boat, RV, Van, etc. 0.8%
Mobile home 19.2%

Year Moved In



1969 or earlier 14.5%

1970 to 1979 12.3%
1980 to 1989 16.8%
1990 to 1994 17.1%
1995 to 1998 26.4%
1999 to March 2000 12.9%
Housing Stability (5 Year) 61.0%
Housing Turnover (1 Year) 13.0%

Year Structure Built

1939 or earlier 9.9%
1940 to 1949 5.9%
1950 to 1959 9.4%
1960 to 1969 13.4%
1970 to 1979 20.2%
1980 to 1989 18.1%
1990 to 1994 10.4%
1995 to 1998 10.9%
1999 to March 2000 1.8%

2000 Census Race, Ethnicity, and Ancestry Comparison Report

Cumberland County

Race & Ethnicity

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut

Population 0.2%
Asian 0.4%
Black Population 37.4%
Native Hawaiian, Other Pacific Islander

Alone 0.0%
White Population 60.4%
Other Population 0.6%
Two or More Races 1.1%
Hispanic Ethnicity 1.7%
Not Hispanic or Latino 98.3%

Total Population 9,017

Race & Ethnicity: Asian Detail - Alone or in combination with other Races
Asian Indian 2.4%
Bangladeshi 0.0%
Cambodian 0.0%
Chinese, except Taiwanese 31.0%
Filipino 40.5%
Hmong 0.0%
Indonesian 0.0%
Japanese 2.4%

Korean 7.1%



Laotian 0.0%

Malaysian 0.0%
Other Asian 2.4%
Other Asian, not specified 11.9%
Pakistani 0.0%
Sri Lankan 0.0%
Taiwanese 0.0%
Thai 0.0%
Vietnamese 2.4%

Total Asian categories tallied 42

Race & Ethnicity: Hispanic Detail

Mexican 60.7%
Puerto Rican 5.3%
Cuban 6.0%
Dominican Republic 0.0%
Central American 6.7%
Costa Rican 1.3%
Guatemalan 0.0%
Honduran 0.7%
Nicaraguan 0.0%
Panamanian 0.0%
Salvadoran 1.3%
Other Central American 3.3%
South American 2.7%
Argentinean 0.7%
Bolivian 0.0%
Chilean 0.0%
Colombian 1.3%
Ecuadorian 0.0%
Paraguayan 0.7%
Peruvian 0.0%
Uruguayan 0.0%
Venezuelan 0.0%
Other South American 0.0%
Other Hispanic or Latino 18.7%
Spaniard 0.0%
Spanish 1.3%
Spanish American 0.0%
All other Hispanic or Latino 17.3%
Total 150

Cumberland County

Ancestry: Total Races Tallied

Acadian/Cajun 0.0%
Afghan 0.0%
African 0.9%
Albanian 0.0%
Alsatian 0.0%
Arab 0.4%

Arab/Arabic 0.0%



Armenian

Assyrian/Chaldean/Syriac

Australian
Austrian
Bahamian
Barbadian
Basque

Belgian

Belizean
Bermudan
Brazilian

British

British West Indian
Bulgarian
Canadian

Cape Verdean
Carpatho Rusyn
Celtic

Croatian

Cypriot

Czech
Czechoslovakian
Danish

Dutch

Dutch West Indian
Eastern European
Egyptian

English

Estonian
Ethiopian
European

Finnish

French (except Basque)

French Canadian
German
German Russian
Ghanian
Greek
Guyanese
Haitian
Hungarian
Icelander
Iranian
Iraqi

Irish
Israeli
Italian
Jamaican
Jordanian
Kenyan
Latvian
Lebanese
Liberian
Lithuanian

0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
8.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
9.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%



Luxemburger
Macedonian
Maltese

Moroccan

New Zealander
Nigerian

Northern European
Norwegian

Other Arab

Other Subsaharan African
Other West Indian
Other groups
Palestinian
Pennsylvania German
Polish

Portuguese
Romanian

Russian
Scandinavian
Scotch-Irish
Scottish
Senegalese

Serbian

Sierra Leonean
Slavic

Slovak

Slovene

Somalian

South African
Soviet Union
Subsaharan African
Sudanese

Swedish

Swiss

Syrian

Trinidadian and Tobagonian
Turkish

U.S. Virgin Islander
Ugandan

Ukrainian

United States or American
Welsh

West Indian

West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

Yugoslavian
Zairian
Zimbabwean

Total specified ancestries tallied

2000 US Census Overview Comparison Report

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
38.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
22.9%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7,431

Cumberland County



Population Summary
Population
Group Quarters Population
Population In Households
Population in Families

Population In Non-Family
Households

Household Summary
Households
Family Households
Non-Family Households

Median Age
Total Population
Adults 18+
Female
Adult Female 18+
Male
Adult Male 18+

Educational Attainment
School: Grade K - 8

School: 9th to 12th grade no diploma

School: High School Graduate
College: Associates Degree

College: Some College, No Degree

College: Bachelor's Degree
College: Graduate Degree

Race & Ethnicity

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Population

Asian
Black Population

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander Alone

White Population
Other Population
Two or More Races

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not Hispanic or Latino

Occupation & Employment
Not in Labor Force
In Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed
In Armed Forces

Age: Total
Population

9,017
0.4%
99.6%
86.2%

13.8%

3,528
70.5%
29.5%

38.4
46.7
39.1
46.9
37.7
46.5

14.6%
20.0%
34.5%
2.7%
16.1%
9.0%
3.2%

0.2%

0.4%
37.4%

0.0%

60.4%
0.6%
1.1%

1.7%
98.3%

2,836
4,188
96.5%
3.5%
0.0%

9,017



Age 0 -4

Age5-9

Age 10 - 13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21 - 24
Age 25 - 29
Age 30 - 34
Age 35 - 39
Age 40 - 44
Age 45 - 49
Age 50 - 54
Age 55 - 59
Age 60 - 64
Age 65 - 69
Age 70 - 74
Age 75 - 79
Age 80 - 84
Age 85+

Age: Female
Female Population

Age 0 -4
Age 5-13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85+

Age: Male
Male Population

Age 0 -4
Age 5-13
Age 14 - 17
Age 18 - 20
Age 21 - 24
Age 25 - 34
Age 35 - 44
Age 45 - 54
Age 55 - 64
Age 65 - 74
Age 75 - 84
Age 85+

Income by Type: Household Income

$ 0 -$9,999

$ 10,000 - $14,999
$ 15,000 - $19,999

6.3%
7.3%
6.1%
5.2%
3.4%
3.9%
5.7%
6.8%
8.0%
7.5%
7.0%
7.2%
5.8%
5.1%
4.6%
4.0%
2.9%
1.8%
1.6%

4,722
6.0%
12.8%
4.8%
3.2%
3.9%
12.8%
15.6%
14.0%
10.7%
9.0%
5.0%
2.2%

4,295
6.5%
13.9%
5.5%
3.7%
3.9%
12.1%
15.4%
14.4%
11.2%
8.3%
4.4%
0.8%

12.7%
9.4%
6.7%



$ 20,000 - $24,999 9.3%

$ 25,000 - $29,999 9.6%
$ 30,000 - $34,999 6.7%
$ 35,000 to $39,999 5.8%
$ 40,000 to $44,999 6.3%
$ 45,000 to $49,999 5.2%
$ 50,000 - $59,999 9.1%
$ 60,000 - $74,999 8.4%
$ 75,000 - $99,999 7.2%
$100,000 - $124,999 2.6%
$125,000 - $149,999 0.9%
$150,000 - $199,999 0.0%
$200,000 + 0.1%
Median Household Income $31,611
Per Capita Income $15,041
Average Household Income $38,262

Size of Household

1 Person Households 24.8%
2 Person Households 34.6%
3 Person Households 18.5%
4 Person Households 12.7%
5 Person Households 5.4%
6 Person Households 2.4%
7+ Persons 1.7%

Housing Value & Rental Costs
Median Owner-Occupied Housing Value $76,153
Average Monthly Contract Rent $332

Housing Units - Year Moved In

1969 or earlier 14.5%
1970 to 1979 12.3%
1980 to 1989 16.8%
1990 to 1994 17.1%
1995 to 1998 26.4%
1999 to March 2000 12.9%
Housing Stability (5 Year) 61.0%
Housing Turnover (1 Year) 13.0%

Current year data is for the year 2003, 5 year projected data is for the year 2008. More About Our Data.
Demographic data © 2003 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.
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