

Date: February 14, 2004

Current Geography Selection: Counties: Cumberland County

2000 US Census Employment Comparison Report

	Cumberland County
Occupation & Employment	
Not in Labor Force	2,836
In Labor Force	4,188
Employed	96.5%
Unemployed	3.5%
In Armed Forces	0.0%
Employment by Industry	
Accommodation and food services	4.6%
Administrative, support & waste management service	3.2%
Agriculture forestry fishing and hunting	5.8%
Arts entertainment and recreation	1.5%
Construction	11.2%
Educational services	11.3%
Finance and insurance	4.9%
Health care and social assistance	8.7%
Information	1.6%
Management of companies and enterprises	0.0%
Manufacturing	9.9%
Mining	0.2%
Other services (except public administration)	5.9%
Professional scientific and technical services	2.9%
Public administration	8.5%
Real estate and rental and leasing	0.4%
Retail trade	11.7%
Transportation and warehousing	4.7%
Utilities	1.0%
Wholesale trade	2.0%
Means of Transportation to Work	
Workers Age 16+	4,043
Bicycle	0.0%
Bus or trolley bus	0.1%
Carpooled	17.0%
Drove alone	77.2%
Ferryboat	0.0%
Motorcycle	0.0%
Other means	2.6%

Railroad	0.0%
Streetcar or trolley car	0.0%
Subway or elevated	0.0%
Taxicab	0.1%
Walked	1.4%
Worked at home	1.6%
Worked at nome	1.070
Occupation	
Aircraft and traffic control occupations	0.0%
Architects surveyors cartographers and engineers	1.3%
Arts design entertainment sports and media occupation	0.3%
Building and grounds cleaning and maintenance occupat	4.0%
Business operations specialists	1.2%
Community and social services occupations	1.7%
Computer and mathematical occupations	0.7%
Construction trades workers	9.4%
Drafters engineering and mapping technicians	0.4%
Education training and library occupations	6.0%
Extraction workers	0.4%
Farmers and farm managers	1.9%
Farming fishing and forestry occupations	3.4%
Financial specialists	1.3%
Fire fighting prevention and law enforcement workers	4.2%
Food preparation and serving related occupations	3.0%
Health diagnosing and treating practitioners and tech	1.2%
Health technologists and technicians	0.9%
Healthcare support occupations	0.9%
Installation maintenance and repair occupations	5.5%
Legal occupations	0.7%
Life physical and social science occupations	0.2%
Management occupations except farmers and farm manage	4.0%
Material moving workers	3.2%
Motor vehicle operators	7.0%
Office and administrative support occupations	15.6%
Personal care and service occupations	3.4%
Production	6.7%
Protective Service Occupations	0.4%
Rail water and other transportation occupations	0.0%
Sales and related occupations	9.2%
Supervisors construction and extraction workers	1.1%
Supervisors transportation and material moving worker	0.0%

% in Blue Collar Occupations	53.0%
% in White Collar Occupations	47.0%
Travel Time to Work	
Median Travel Time To Work in Minutes	32
0 to 5	4.1%
5 to 9	8.4%
10 to 14	7.6%
15 to 19	10.6%
20 to 24	10.5%
25 to 29	4.1%
30 to 34	12.1%
35 to 39	2.5%
40 to 44	2.5%
45 to 59	14.5%
60 to 89	15.0%
90 or more	6.4%
Worked at home	1.6%

2000 US Census Housing Value Comparison

Cumberland County

Housing Units 2000	
Total Housing Units	4,085
Owner-Occupied Housing Units	66.6%
Renter-Occupied Housing Units	19.7%
Vacant Housing Units	13.6%
Vacant Housing Units	
For Migrant Workers	0.4%
For Rent	7.7%
For Sale Only	8.1%
For Seasonal, Recreational, or Occasional	25.3%
Other Vacant	49.0%
Rented or Sold, Not Occupied	9.5%
Housing Value: Owner Occupied	
\$ 0 to \$10,000	1.7%
\$ 10,000 to \$14,999	0.9%
\$ 15,000 to \$19,999	1.3%
\$ 20,000 to \$24,999	2.5%
\$ 25,000 to \$29,999	1.8%
\$ 30,000 to \$34,999	3.3%
\$ 35,000 to \$39,999	4.8%
\$ 40,000 to \$49,999	5.1%
\$ 50,000 to \$59,999	8.9%
\$ 60,000 to \$69,999	13.6%
\$ 70,000 to \$79,999	9.4%
\$ 80,000 to \$89,999	6.7%
\$ 90,000 to \$99,999	4.8%

\$ 100,000 to \$114,999	12.2%
\$ 115,000 to \$149,999	8.2%
\$ 150,000 to \$174,999	4.2%
\$ 175,000 to \$199,999	3.6%
\$ 200,000 to \$249,999	2.5%
\$ 250,000 to \$299,999	1.7%
\$ 300,000 to \$399,999	1.9%
\$ 400,000 to \$499,999	0.0%
\$ 500,000 to \$749,999	0.6%
\$ 750,000 to \$999,999	0.0%
\$1,000,000 or more	0.5%
Median Owner-Occupied Housing Value	\$76,153
Rent: Cash Rent	
No Cash Rent	18.2%
\$ 0 to \$100	4.8%
\$ 100 to \$149	5.6%
\$ 150 to \$199	2.9%
\$ 200 to \$249	6.5%
\$ 250 to \$299	6.2%
\$ 300 to \$349	11.5%
\$ 350 to \$399	16.0%
\$ 400 to \$449	8.6%
\$ 450 to \$499	9.9%
\$ 500 to \$549	5.0%
\$ 550 to \$599	2.6%
\$ 600 to \$649	0.2%
\$ 650 to \$699	0.2%
\$ 700 to \$749	0.1%
\$ 750 to \$799	0.0%
\$ 800 to \$899	0.2%
\$ 900 to \$999	0.0%
\$1,000 to \$1,249	1.4%
\$1,250 to \$1,499	0.0%
\$1,500 to \$1,999	0.0%
\$2,000 or more	0.0%
Average contract rent	\$332
Units in Structure	
1 - Attached Unit	1.5%
1 - Detached Unit	75.7%
2 Units	1.0%
3 to 4 Units	0.6%
5 to 9 Units	0.7%
10 to 19 Units	0.0%
20 to 49 Units	0.5%
50 or more Units	0.0%
Boat, RV, Van, etc.	0.8%
Mobile home	19.2%

1969 or earlier	14.5%
1970 to 1979	12.3%
1980 to 1989	16.8%
1990 to 1994	17.1%
1995 to 1998	26.4%
1999 to March 2000	12.9%
Housing Stability (E Voor)	61.00/
Housing Stability (5 Year)	61.0%
Housing Turnover (1 Year)	13.0%
Year Structure Built	
Year Structure Built 1939 or earlier	9.9%
	9.9% 5.9%
1939 or earlier	
1939 or earlier 1940 to 1949	5.9%
1939 or earlier 1940 to 1949 1950 to 1959	5.9% 9.4%
1939 or earlier 1940 to 1949 1950 to 1959 1960 to 1969	5.9% 9.4% 13.4%
1939 or earlier 1940 to 1949 1950 to 1959 1960 to 1969 1970 to 1979	5.9% 9.4% 13.4% 20.2%
1939 or earlier 1940 to 1949 1950 to 1959 1960 to 1969 1970 to 1979 1980 to 1989	5.9% 9.4% 13.4% 20.2% 18.1%
1939 or earlier 1940 to 1949 1950 to 1959 1960 to 1969 1970 to 1979 1980 to 1989 1990 to 1994	5.9% 9.4% 13.4% 20.2% 18.1% 10.4%

2000 Census Race, Ethnicity, and Ancestry Comparison Report

Cumberland County

Race & Ethnicity	
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut Population	0.2%
Asian	0.4%
Black Population	37.4%
Native Hawaiian, Other Pacific Islander Alone	0.0%
White Population	60.4%
Other Population	0.6%
Two or More Races	1.1%
Hispanic Ethnicity	1.7%
Not Hispanic or Latino	98.3%
Total Population	9,017

Race & Ethnicity: Asian Detail - Alone or in combination with other Races	
Asian Indian	2.4%
Bangladeshi	0.0%
Cambodian	0.0%
Chinese, except Taiwanese	31.0%
Filipino	40.5%
Hmong	0.0%
Indonesian	0.0%
Japanese	2.4%
Korean	7.1%

Laotian	0.0%
Malaysian	0.0%
Other Asian	2.4%
Other Asian, not specified	11.9%
Pakistani	0.0%
Sri Lankan	0.0%
Taiwanese	0.0%
Thai	0.0%
Vietnamese	2.4%
Total Asian categories tallied	42

Race & Ethnicity: Hispanic Detail

Mexican	60.7%
Puerto Rican	5.3%
Cuban	6.0%
Dominican Republic	0.0%
Central American	6.7%
Costa Rican	1.3%
Guatemalan	0.0%
Honduran	0.7%
Nicaraguan	0.0%
Panamanian	0.0%
Salvadoran	1.3%
Other Central American	3.3%
South American	2.7%
Argentinean	0.7%
Bolivian	0.0%
Chilean	0.0%
Colombian	1.3%
Ecuadorian	0.0%
Paraguayan	0.7%
Peruvian	0.0%
Uruguayan	0.0%
Venezuelan	0.0%
Other South American	0.0%
Other Hispanic or Latino	18.7%
Spaniard	0.0%
Spanish	1.3%
Spanish American	0.0%
All other Hispanic or Latino	17.3%
Total	150

Cumberland County

Ancestry: Total Races Tallied	
Acadian/Cajun	0.0%
Afghan	0.0%
African	0.9%
Albanian	0.0%
Alsatian	0.0%
Arab	0.4%
Arab/Arabic	0.0%

Armenian	0.0%
Assyrian/Chaldean/Syriac	0.0%
Australian	0.2%
Austrian	0.1%
Bahamian	0.0%
Barbadian	0.0%
Basque	0.0%
Belgian	0.1%
Belizean	0.0%
Bermudan	0.0%
Brazilian	0.0%
British	0.7%
British West Indian	0.0%
Bulgarian	0.0%
Canadian	0.0%
Cape Verdean	0.0%
Carpatho Rusyn	0.0%
Celtic	0.0%
Croatian	0.0%
Cypriot	0.0%
Czech	0.0%
Czechoslovakian	0.0%
Danish	0.0%
Dutch	1.2%
Dutch West Indian	0.0%
Eastern European	0.0%
Egyptian	0.4%
English	8.5%
Estonian	0.0%
Ethiopian	0.0%
European	0.3%
Finnish	0.0%
French (except Basque)	2.0%
French Canadian	0.0%
German	9.3%
German Russian	0.0%
Ghanian	0.0%
Greek	0.0%
Guyanese	0.0%
Haitian	0.0%
Hungarian	0.0%
Icelander	0.0%
Iranian	0.0%
Iraqi	0.0%
Irish	8.0%
Israeli	0.0%
Italian	1.7%
Jamaican	0.0%
Jordanian	0.0%
Kenyan	0.0%
Latvian	0.0%
Lebanese	0.0%
Liberian	0.0%
Lithuanian	0.1%

Luxemburger	0.0%
Macedonian	0.0%
Maltese	0.0%
Moroccan	0.0%
New Zealander	0.0%
Nigerian	0.0%
Northern European	0.0%
Norwegian	0.0%
Other Arab	0.0%
Other Subsaharan African	0.0%
Other West Indian	0.0%
Other groups	38.6%
Palestinian	0.0%
Pennsylvania German	0.0%
Polish	0.8%
Portuguese	0.0%
Romanian	0.0%
Russian	0.0%
Scandinavian	0.0%
Scotch-Irish	1.5%
Scottish	1.8%
Senegalese	0.0%
Serbian	0.0%
Sierra Leonean	0.0%
Slavic	0.0%
Slovak	0.0%
Slovene	0.0%
Somalian	0.0%
South African	0.0%
Soviet Union	0.0%
Subsaharan African	0.9%
Sudanese	0.0%
Swedish	0.3%
Swiss	0.2%
Syrian	0.0%
Trinidadian and Tobagonian	0.0%
Turkish	0.0%
U.S. Virgin Islander	0.0%
Ugandan	0.0%
Ukrainian	0.0%
United States or American	22.9%
Welsh	0.6%
West Indian	0.0%
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)	0.0%
Yugoslavian	0.0%
Zairian	0.0%
Zimbabwean	0.0%
Total specified ancestries tallied	7,431

2000 US Census Overview Comparison Report

Population Summary	
Population	9,017
Group Quarters Population	0.4%
Population In Households	99.6%
Population in Families	86.2%
Population In Non-Family	13.8%
Households	13.8%
Household Summary	
Households	3,528
Family Households	70.5%
Non-Family Households	29.5%
Median Age	
Total Population	38.4
Adults 18+	46.7
Female	39.1
Adult Female 18+	46.9
Male	37.7
Adult Male 18+	46.5
Educational Attainment	
School: Grade K - 8	14.6%
School: 9th to 12th grade no diploma	20.0%
School: High School Graduate	34.5%
College: Associates Degree	2.7%
College: Some College, No Degree	16.1%
College: Bachelor's Degree	9.0%
College: Graduate Degree	3.2%
Race & Ethnicity	
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut	0.2%
Population	
Asian	0.4%
Black Population	37.4%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone	0.0%
White Population	60.4%
Other Population	0.6%
Two or More Races	1.1%
TWO OF PIOTE RACES	1.170
Hispanic Ethnicity	1.7%
Not Hispanic or Latino	98.3%
Occupation & Employment	
Not in Labor Force	2,836
In Labor Force	4,188
Employed	96.5%
Unemployed	3.5%
In Armed Forces	0.0%
Age: Total	
Population	9,017
	5,61.

Age 0 - 4	6.3%
Age 5 - 9	7.3%
Age 10 - 13	6.1%
Age 14 - 17	5.2%
Age 18 - 20	3.4%
Age 21 - 24	3.9%
Age 25 - 29	5.7%
Age 30 - 34	6.8%
Age 35 - 39	8.0%
Age 40 - 44	7.5%
Age 45 - 49	7.0%
Age 50 - 54	7.2%
Age 55 - 59	5.8%
Age 60 - 64	5.1%
Age 65 - 69	4.6%
Age 70 - 74	4.0%
Age 75 - 79	2.9%
Age 80 - 84	1.8%
Age 85+	1.6%
Age: Female	
Female Population	4,722
Age 0 - 4	6.0%
Age 5 - 13	12.8%
Age 14 - 17	4.8%
Age 18 - 20	3.2%
Age 21 - 24	3.9%
Age 25 - 34	12.8%
Age 35 - 44	15.6%
Age 45 - 54	14.0%
Age 55 - 64	10.7%
Age 65 - 74	9.0%
Age 75 - 84	5.0%
Age 85+	2.2%
A con Mole	
Age: Male	4 205
Male Population Age 0 - 4	4,295 6.5%
Age 5 - 13	13.9%
Age 14 - 17	5.5%
Age 14 - 17 Age 18 - 20	3.7%
Age 21 - 24	3.9%
Age 25 - 34	12.1%
Age 35 - 44	15.4%
Age 45 - 54	14.4%
Age 55 - 64	11.2%
Age 65 - 74	8.3%
Age 75 - 84	4.4%
Age 85+	0.8%
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	0.070
Income by Type: Household Income	
\$ 0 - \$9,999	12.7%
\$ 10,000 - \$14,999	9.4%
\$ 15,000 - \$19,999	6.7%

\$ 20,000 - \$24,999	9.3%
\$ 25,000 - \$29,999	9.6%
\$ 30,000 - \$34,999	6.7%
\$ 35,000 to \$39,999	5.8%
\$ 40,000 to \$44,999	6.3%
\$ 45,000 to \$49,999	5.2%
\$ 50,000 - \$59,999	9.1%
\$ 60,000 - \$74,999	8.4%
\$ 75,000 - \$99,999	7.2%
\$100,000 - \$124,999	2.6%
\$125,000 - \$149,999	0.9%
\$150,000 - \$199,999	0.0%
\$200,000 +	0.1%
4 _00/000 ·	0.270
Median Household Income	\$31,611
Per Capita Income	\$15,041
Average Household Income	\$38,262
	+/
Size of Household	
1 Person Households	24.8%
2 Person Households	34.6%
3 Person Households	18.5%
4 Person Households	12.7%
5 Person Households	5.4%
6 Person Households	2.4%
7+ Persons	1.7%
Housing Value & Rental Costs	
Median Owner-Occupied Housing Value	\$76,153
Average Monthly Contract Rent	\$332
Housing Units - Year Moved In	
1969 or earlier	14.5%
1970 to 1979	12.3%
1980 to 1989	16.8%
1990 to 1994	17.1%
1995 to 1998	26.4%
1999 to March 2000	12.9%
Housing Stability (5 Year)	61.0%
Housing Turnover (1 Year)	13.0%

Current year data is for the year **2003**, 5 year projected data is for the year **2008**. More About Our Data.

Demographic data © 2003 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

